

Send a release Member sign in v Become a member For journalists For bloggers Global sites v

Search Advanced Search Products & Services News Releases

Products & Services

Knowledge Center

Browse News Releases

Contact PR Newswire

**Featured Video** 

See more news releases in: Computer Electronics, OTC, SmallCap, Networks, Telecommunications Industry, Personnel

## WilTel Communications Names Jeff Storey to Succeed Howard Janzen as Chief Executive Officer



TULSA, Okla., Oct. 31 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- WilTel Communications, Inc. (OTC Bulletin Board: WTELV), today announced that its board of directors will select Jeffrey K. Storey to serve as president and chief executive officer. Mr. Storey will also serve as a member of the board of directors.

The board announced it is very pleased with the leadership, operational expertise and customer focus that Mr. Storey brings to the position. The board is very confident in his ability to execute the company's business strategy while maintaining WilTel's legacy of operational and customer

Mr. Storey previously served as senior vice president and chief operating officer of the Williams network, a unit of Williams Communications, Inc. In that position he was responsible for all engineering and network operations, including network planning, field operations, and customer service. Storey has 20 years of industry experience including management positions at Cox Communications, Southwestern Bell, and Bell Communications Research.

About WilTel Communications (formerly Williams Communications) WilTel Communications provides data, voice and media transport solutions to a growing carrier-class customer base with complex communications needs. Such customers include leading global telecommunications and media and entertainment companies -- companies where bandwidth is either their primary business or a core component of the products and services they deliver. WilTel's advanced network infrastructure reaches border-to-border and coast-to-coast with international connectivity to accommodate global traffic. For more detailed information, visit www.wiltelcommunications.com .

This press release may contain "forward-looking statements" as defined by federal law. Although the Company believes any such statements are based on reasonable assumptions, there is no assurance that actual outcomes will not be materially different. Any such statements are made in reliance on the "safe harbor" protections provided under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. The Company assumes no obligation to update those statements to reflect actual results, changes in assumptions and other factors. The forward-looking statements are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those projected. Those factors include WilTel's ability to obtain requisite FCC approvals. Additional information that could lead to material changes in performance is contained in filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission made by the Company.

Contact: Lindsay Hurley Fick WilTel Communications 918-547-3773 lindsay.hurley.fick@wcg.com

> Make Your Opinion Count - Click Here http://tbutton.prnewswire.com/prn/11690X24336847

SOURCE WilTel Communications, Inc.

Back to top





Next in Computer Electronics News

# A Print M Email RSS Share it v Blog it

## **More in These Categories**

Dlog Search 🗸

### **Computer Electronics**

New England Patriots Matthew Slater and Kevin Faulk to Visit East Boston High School on Dec. 9 to Encourage Students to Help End Teen Relationship Violence

Jedox AG présente la suite Business Intelligence « Jedox 3.3 »

Cachet Financial Solutions Integrates Mobile Deposit Offering with Mobile Banking Application from MFA Financial



#### **Journalists and Bloggers**



Visit PR Newswire for Journalists for releases, photos, ProfNet experts, and customized feeds just for Media.

View and download archived video content distributed by MultiVu on The Digital Center.

**Free Investing Newsletter from Investor Uprising!** 

Learn to navigate the world's

#### **Custom Packages**

Browse our custom packages or build your own to meet your unique communications needs.

Start today.

#### **PR Newswire Membership**

Fill out a PR Newswire membership form or contact us at (888) 776-0942.

## **Learn about PR Newswire services**

Request more information about PR Newswire products and services or call us at (888) 776-0942.

financial system and profit from leading companies.

Register for Investor
Uprising, the people's
investment site, for a free weekly
newsletter, information, education
and premium research including
our latest IU Confidential Report
- "All The Glitters: The
Ultimate Gold Report".

About PR Newswire | Contact PR Newswire | PR Newswire's Terms of Use Apply | Careers | Privacy | Site Map | RSS Feeds | Blog | Copyright © 2011 PR Newswire Association LLC. All Rights Reserved.

A UBM plc | company.

Dynamic Site Platform | powered by Limelight Networks.